Sellihca

Nordic Utility Pre-Qualification System

Pre-Qualification Certificate

Awarded to

SLL Energi & Infrastruktur AB

Company Registration number: 556657-1799
Sellihca Id: 104441

Sellihca Qualification hereby confirms that
SLL Energi & Infrastruktur AB

is now fully registered as a supplier in the Sellihca Nordic Utility
Pre-Qualification System for the product/ service codes listed in
the appendices.

cguwe @jﬁ’”’:u‘“ /7/) L\/é'« //;/u o

Sverre Benestad Anja Thorsdalen

Chairman, Sellihca Steering group Operation Manager

" The participating utilities may use Sellihca as the basis for preparation of bidder lists directly or together with additional qualification criteria established by the
ACh | IIes individual utility. Other qualification stages may be added by the individual utility if more information is found necessary to complete the preparation of bidders lists.

08.12.2016 07.01.2018
Issued date Expiry date



Sellihca

233
236
2227
3.1.6
3.2.10

Appendix 1

Sellihca codes

Laying / Maintenance of Underground Cables and Accessories
Installation / Maintenance of Transformers and Accessories
Electrotechnical Consultancy Services

Ground Work / Levelling Works

Overhead Lines

(*) The Sellihca qualification does not apply to codes marked with an asterisk. The company's role is 'Agent' for these codes, and as such it is not
selling the product itself but acting on behalf of others.

104441
Supplier Id

SLL Energi & Infrastruktur AB
Company

07.01.2018
Expiry date



Sellihca

4.1.53
4.2.17
4.2.18
4.2.19
4.2.20
4.2.21
4.2.22
4.2.24
4.2.25
4.2.26
4.2.27
4.2.29
4.2.30
4.2.31
4.2.32
4.5.6

4.6.3

46.4

4.6.5

4.6.16
4.9.1

492

498

4.9.11

Appendix 2

AUCS codes

Ground Work / Levelling Works

Underground Telecommunication Cable Laying
Underground Telecommunication Cable Maintenance & Repair
Underground Cable Laying - Below 1kV

Underground Cable Laying - 1kV to 19kV

Underground Cable Laying - 20kV to 99kV

Underground Cable Laying - 100kV to 199kV

Underground Cable Jointing - Below 1kV

Underground Cable Jointing - 1kV to 19kV

Underground Cable Jointing - 20kV to 99kV

Underground Cable Jointing - 100kV to 199kV

Underground Cable Maintenance & Repair - Below 1kV
Underground Cable Maintenance & Repair - 1kV to 19kV
Underground Cable Maintenance & Repair - 20kV to 99kV
Underground Cable Maintenance & Repair - 100kV to 199kV
Transformer Services

Electrical Consultancy - 11kV & Below

Electrical Consultancy - 20kV to 99kV

Electrical Consultancy - 100kV to 199kV

Electrical Consultancy

Overhead Line Construction - Wood Pole (11kV & Below)
Overhead Line Construction - Wood Pole (20kV to 99kV)
Overhead Line Construction - Tower (20kV to 99kV)
Overhead Line Design & Construction - Tower (20kV to 99kV)

(*) The Sellihca qualification does not apply to codes marked with an asterisk. The company's role is 'Agent' for these codes, and as such it is not
selling the product itself but acting on behalf of others.

104441
Supplier Id

SLL Energi & Infrastruktur AB
Company

07.01.2018
Expiry date



