

Nordic Utility Pre-Qualification System

Pre-Qualification Certificate

Awarded to

SLL Energi & Infrastruktur AB

Company Registration number: 556657-1799 Sellihca Id: 104441

Sellihca Qualification hereby confirms that SLL Energi & Infrastruktur AB

is now fully registered as a supplier in the Sellihca Nordic Utility *Pre-Qualification System for the product/service codes listed in* the appendices.

Sverre Benestad Chairman, Sellihca Steering group

Svene General

Anja Thorsdalen Operation Manager

The participating utilities may use Sellihca as the basis for preparation of bidder lists directly or together with additional qualification criteria established by the Achilles individual utility. Other qualification stages may be added by the individual utility if more information is found necessary to complete the preparation of bidders lists.

08.12.2016 07.01.2018 Issued date Expiry date





Sellihca codes

2.3.3	Laying / Maintenance of Underground Cables and Accessories
2.3.6	Installation / Maintenance of Transformers and Accessories
2.22.7	Electrotechnical Consultancy Services
3.1.6	Ground Work / Levelling Works
3.2.10	Overhead Lines

^(*) The Sellihca qualification does not apply to codes marked with an asterisk. The company's role is 'Agent' for these codes, and as such it is not selling the product itself but acting on behalf of others.





AUCS codes

4.1.53	Ground Work / Levelling Works
4.2.17	Underground Telecommunication Cable Laying
4.2.18	Underground Telecommunication Cable Maintenance & Repair
4.2.19	Underground Cable Laying - Below 1kV
4.2.20	Underground Cable Laying - 1kV to 19kV
4.2.21	Underground Cable Laying - 20kV to 99kV
4.2.22	Underground Cable Laying - 100kV to 199kV
4.2.24	Underground Cable Jointing - Below 1kV
4.2.25	Underground Cable Jointing - 1kV to 19kV
4.2.26	Underground Cable Jointing - 20kV to 99kV
4.2.27	Underground Cable Jointing - 100kV to 199kV
4.2.29	Underground Cable Maintenance & Repair - Below 1kV
4.2.30	Underground Cable Maintenance & Repair - 1kV to 19kV
4.2.31	Underground Cable Maintenance & Repair - 20kV to 99kV
4.2.32	Underground Cable Maintenance & Repair - 100kV to 199kV
4.5.6	Transformer Services
4.6.3	Electrical Consultancy - 11kV & Below
4.6.4	Electrical Consultancy - 20kV to 99kV
4.6.5	Electrical Consultancy - 100kV to 199kV
4.6.16	Electrical Consultancy
4.9.1	Overhead Line Construction - Wood Pole (11kV & Below)
4.9.2	Overhead Line Construction - Wood Pole (20kV to 99kV)
4.9.8	Overhead Line Construction - Tower (20kV to 99kV)
4.9.11	Overhead Line Design & Construction - Tower (20kV to 99kV)

^(*) The Sellihca qualification does not apply to codes marked with an asterisk. The company's role is 'Agent' for these codes, and as such it is not selling the product itself but acting on behalf of others.